

NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY STANDARDS BOARD

NAESB MASTER AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE, SALE OR EXCHANGE OF LIQUID HYDROCARBONS WEB CAST COURSE

NAESB is pleased to announce a web cast course on the NAESB Master Agreement for Purchase, Sale or Exchange of Liquid Hydrocarbons (NAESB NGL Master Agreement) to be held on March 24th. The course is designed to review the NAESB NGL Master Agreement (WGQ Standard No. 6.3.5) and provide the attendees with a detailed understanding of the components of the contract. The NAESB NGL Master Agreement is similar to the NAESB Base Contract for Sale and Purchase of Natural Gas and will increase the efficiency and decrease the costs of trading NGL commodities by reducing the amount of time and resources required to negotiate contracts between companies. The agenda for the web course will include background on the development of the form contract and focus on administering the NAESB NGL Master Agreement by reviewing each of the 16 sections of the contract. In addition, the course will cover delivery confirmation and examples of special provisions.

FORMAT?

The course is an interactive web cast presentation.

WHEN?

Tuesday, March 24, 2015 – 9:00 am to 5:00 pm, Central Clock Time

WHO?

This course is open to all NAESB members and nonmembers. Those who are responsible for negotiating contracts are urged to attend. Please note that the course is offered on an individual basis.

HOW TO REGISTER?

The registration fee is \$150 per individual for attendees directly employed by a NAESB member company, and \$750 per individual for attendees employed by a nonmember company (includes NAESB NGL Master Agreement (WGQ Standard No. 6.3.5)). To see if you are employed by a member company, please access the following link https://www.naesb.org//pdf4/memstats.pdf. Membership benefits (including participation in this course at the member rate) are not extended to affiliates, partners or other related corporate entities of NAESB members. *Continuing Legal Education (CLE) credits pending*.

Register on the NAESB Primers and Training Courses web page located at: https://www.naesb.org//materials/training.asp

For cancellations, a full refund will be issued to registered webinar participants who notify the NAESB Office (naesb@naesb.org) more than 3 business days in advance of the webinar, (by March 19, 2015). For additional information or assistance in registering, please contact the NAESB office at (713) 356-0060 or naesb@naesb.org.